

ITEM NOS.13 + 41 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.13:**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).10110/2021**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2019 in WPC No.13133/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****EX.HAV/GD SUBHAKARAN****Respondent(s)**

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH**Diary No(s). 10109/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)****SLP(C) No. 6694/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)****SLP(C) No. 6440/2021 (XIV)****Diary No(s). 11893/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)****Diary No(s). 5957/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)****SLP(C) No. 5750/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)****SLP(C) No. 7392/2021 (XIV)****Diary No(s). 8324/2021 (XIV)****(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)****Diary No(s). 9141/2021 (XIV)**

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 9148/2021 (XIV)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 9150/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 8459/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 7553/2021 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 7136/2021 (XIV)
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

ITEM NO.41:

SLP (C) NO. Diary No(s).10114/2021

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 28-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Subhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master