

ITEM NOS.14+47 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11542/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in WP(C) No. 13255/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBI K.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88668/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15751/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84272/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84274/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15705/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87261/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87262/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15714/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88039/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88040/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15700/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88324/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88325/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15753/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89143/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89145/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15713/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89693/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.89694/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11532/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88537/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15702/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90028/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90029/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.90030/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 15759/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90013/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90014/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11568/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89072/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11019/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84096/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11682/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90509/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11681/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90500/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11700/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.90684/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15712/2021 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91684/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91686/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91685/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

DIARY NO.15697/2021 (XIV) (ITEM NO.47)

(IA 90630/2021-C/DELAY IN FILING SLP & IA 90632/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF I/JUDGMENT)

Date : 09-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, Ld.ASG
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as
well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters alongwith SLP(C)No.8721/2021 etc.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER